## Timothy Gill, CFA

Portfolio Manager Fidelity Investments

Timothy Gill is a portfolio manager in the High Income division at Fidelity Investments. Fidelity Investments is a leading provider of investment management, retirement planning, portfolio guidance, brokerage, benefits outsourcing, and other financial products and services to more than 20 million individuals, institutions, and financial intermediaries.

In this role, Mr. Gill co-manages Fidelity and Fidelity Advisor Total Emerging Markets Fund. Additionally, he serves as an assistant portfolio manager on Fidelity New Markets Income Fund and Fidelity Advisor Emerging Markets Income Fund, where he is responsible for research of U.S. dollar and local currency denominated emerging market sovereign and corporate debt issuers, as well as portfolio construction.

Prior to assuming his current responsibilities, Mr. Gill worked as a trader in Fidelity's High Income division. He has been in the financial industry since joining Fidelity in 2000.

Mr. Gill earned his bachelor of science degree in business administration from the University of Vermont. He is also a CFA charterholder and a member of CFA Society Boston.

The Chartered Financial Analyst (CFA) designation is offered by the CFA Institute. To obtain the CFA charter, candidates must pass three exams demonstrating their competence, integrity, and extensive knowledge in accounting, ethical and professional standards, economics, portfolio management, and security analysis, and must also have at least four years of qualifying work experience, among other requirements.

May be distributed by the following affiliated entities: Fidelity Investments Institutional Services Company, Inc., Fidelity Brokerage Services LLC, Member NYSE, SIPC, both registered broker-dealers; FIAM LLC, Fidelity Management & Research Company, Strategic Advisers LLC, all registered investment advisors.

Third-party trademarks and service marks are the property of their respective owners. All other trademarks and service marks are the property of FMR LLC or an affiliated company.

